

September 7, 2023

Judge Nancy Dippell Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Dear Judge Dippell:

The tariff sheets listed below issued by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company") were filed as a revision of Schedule No. 6, Schedule of Rates for Electricity, on September 7, 2023:

Filed 1st Revised Sheet No. 8 Canceling Original Sheet No. 8

These tariff sheets are being issued September 7, 2023 to become effective on and after October 7, 2023.

The revised sheet reflects changes to the Territorial Agreement between Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri and Callaway Electric Cooperative. This is Addendum No.1 made to the Territorial Agreement, approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") by Report and Order issued on May 18, 2023, in Case No. EO-2023-0256; where Article 8 of the Territorial Agreement permits the Parties to agree on a case-by-case basis by addendum to the Territorial Agreement to allow a structure to receive service from one party through the structure is located in the electric service of the other.

Undersigned apologizes for the delay in filing this compliance tariff beyond June 16, 2023, and requests that the sheet be approved.

Sincerely,

Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs Counsel for Ameren Missouri